
 Rate   Amount 

1.00

Earth work in excavation of foundation in hard soil including dressing and

leveling the bed and depositing the soil within 50 m initial lead and 1.5 m initial

lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and

laying in layers not exceeding 0.3 m in depth and as per direction of the

Engineer-in-charge. Cum 123.12 184.60 22727.95

2.00
Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including all

cost,conveyance,royalties,labour etc.complete. Cum 157.35 292.70 46056.35

3.00
Cement concrete (1:3:6) using 4cm size h.g.metal including all cost,

conveyance,  royalties etc.complete. Cum 46.23 4151.65 191930.78

4.00

Fly ash brick masonary in cement mortar(1:6) for foundation and plinth after

immersing bricks for six hours in water before use work of size (23 x 11 x 8

cm) having a crushing strength of not less than 75 Kg/Cm2 including splays

cutting circular moulding chmfering and corbelling watering and curing et

complete including cost and conveyance of all materials and labour with T&P

required for the work with all taxes and royalities etc. complete in all respect or

as directed by the Engineer-in-charge

Cum 33.70 4041.62 136202.59

5.00
R.C.C. work of M-20 grade with 20mm and down grade black hard granite

(crusherbroken) stone chips including hoisting and laying.

6.00 Column base Cum 12.88 4414.06 56853.09

7.00 Grade beam Cum 6.11 4767.00 29126.37

8.00 Coloumn and beam Cum 9.67 10063.60 97315.01

9.00 Lintel  Cum 3.46 7927.58 27429.43

10.00 Chajja Sqm 7.34 746.65 5480.41

11.00 Roof Slab Cum 14.63 8531.40 124814.38

12.00 Staircase Cum 2.04 9565.42 19513.46

13.00
Plain Cement concrete (1:2:4) using 12mm size c.b.h.g.chips  including 

cost,conveyance and royalty etc complete. Cum 4.08 5428.49 22148.24

14.00

Supplying,fitting and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement complete as

per drawing and technical specification including cost,conveyance and taxes

of all materials. Qtl 53.93260 7583.80 409014.05

15.00

Fly ash brick masonary in cement mortar(1:6) for superstructure after

immersing bricks for six hours in water before use work of size (23 x 11 x 8

cm) having a crushing strength of not less than 75 Kg/Cm2 including splays

cutting circular moulding chmfering and corbelling watering and curing et

complete including cost and conveyance of all materials and labour with T&P

required for the work with all taxes and royalities etc. complete in all respect or

as directed by the Engineer-in-charge

Cum 54.21 4079.95 221174.09

16.00
16 mm thick cement plaster in c.m(1:6) over brick works including cost,

conveyance, royalties, labour, T&P etc.complete. Sqm 124.36 188.50 23441.86

17.00
12 mm thick Cement plaster in c.m.(1:6) over stone masonary including cost,

conveyance, royalties, labour, T&P etc.complete. Sqm 198.09 124.36 24634.47

18.00

20mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick / stone massonary inished smooth

including watering and curing with cost and conveyance of all materials and

labour with T&P required for the work with all taxes and royalities etc.

complete in all respect in all floors or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge

Sqm 44.6355 197.10 8797.66

19.00

Supplying iron shutter M.S. panalled door single leaf with M.S. frame and

M.S. panalled window double leaf with M.S. frame and grill etc. with all cost,

carriage, taxes etc complete as directed by the EIC. kg 615.37 70.00 43075.90

20.00

Fitting, fixing iron shutter M.S. panalled door with  M.S. frame and M.S. 

panalled window with M.S. frame and grill in position etc including fixing in 

cement concrete CC (1:3:6) with 12mm to 20mm hard stone chips or in 

cement morter (1:3) including all cost of materials and as per the direction of 

EIC. Sqm 20.86 392.56 8188.80

21.00

Fixing of Vitrified tile in floors of size 600mmX600mm on 25mm thick in 

c.m.(1:1) joints with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the 

shades of the times including rubbing & polishing etc.complete. Sqm 112.61 887.63 99956.01

Tender Inviting Authority:CDM &PHO, Kalahandi, Bhawanipatna

Name of Work:  Constuction of Labour room At Deypur PHC(N)
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22.00

Fixing of  ceramic tiles in dadoes including skirting dadoes with 12mm thick 

c.p. in c.m.(1:3) jointed including cost, carriage, labour etc.complete.

Sqm 203.30 910.53 185110.75

23.00 White washing 3 coats with shell lime over plastered surface. Sqm 457.40 16.60 7592.84

24.00

Finishing wall surface of walls with arcylic wall putty (Water based ) of 

approved make and finished smooth and even surface toreceive painting 

including cost of scaffolding staging charges with cost of all materials taxes, 

labour T&P etc complete Sqm 268.85 71.40 19195.89

25.00

Wall painting 2 coats with Plastic paint of approved shade on new work over 

acoat of primer to give an even shade exculding cost of paint.

Sqm 268.85 76.40 20540.14

26.00
Painting two coat with any approved weather coat including cost,conveyance 

and taxes etc.complete. Sqm 198.01 70.70 13999.31

27.00
Painting two coats with any approved paint over a coat of primer including cost 

cnoveyance and taxes etc. complete Sqm 41.98 188.50 7913.23

28.00

Providing, fitting and fixing up window ( sliding type) made up aluminum 

section 151 - 154, 155-154, as windows frame section No. 151-155, 151-153 

and 151-167 as shoutter frame with 5mm thick black glass as panel fitted with 

rubber beading including locking arrangement including all fitting including 

cost of materials all taxes labour t&P etc complete as per direction of EIC.

Sqm 12.73 3648.10 46440.31

29.00

Providing fitting, fixing of Al. door with OEL anodized Al. door section of 9202 

as vertical member, 9201 as top member and 9200 as bottom and middle 

member and 6mm plain glass in top portion with 12mm thick pre-laminated 

board in bottom portion fixed

on door frame by means of tapered clip No. 4660 and the frame to be 

completed by

means of jointing angle No. 1855 including all cost of labour, T&P, hire 

charges

of drilling machine, labour charges etc.

complete.
Sqm 23.41 6231.62 145882.22

30.00

Labour for fixing big six or trafford GCI Sheet  in roof including fixing of ridges 

wind tiles etc  but excluding cost of fitting including drilling holes in wind ties.

Sqm 15.86 442.10 7011.71

31.00

Supplying, fitting and fixing of Stainless steel of 304 grade in hand railing 

using 50mm dia of 2mm thick circular pipe with Balustrade of size 32mm x 

32mm x 2mm @ 0.90mtr. C/C

and stainless square pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 rows in 

stair case as per approved design and specification, buffing, polishing etc with 

cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour,T&P etc. required for the 

complete in all

respect.
Mtr 7.52 3495.10 26283.15

32.00
Fitting fixing of iron struss and angel for ac sheet for roof of ac sheet including 

all cost of material and labour kg 91.80 70.00 6426.00

33.00

Supplying and laying & spreading and consolidation with HRR including watering ,

cost and conveyance of all materials and labour with T&P required for the work with

all taxes and royalities etc. completer as directed by the Engineer-in-charge

Cum 25.47 613.85 15634.76

34.00

Supplying and laying precast interlocking pavers block/concrete blockof 80 cm thick 

of approved design and filling the joint with sand complete as per MORD 

specifications(6:7) Sqm 81.75 923.75 75516.56

Rs 2195427.78

Total 34 ( Thirty four ) items only

 -sd-
                                                                                                                Chief Distirict Medical And Public Health Officer

                                                                                                                    Kalahandi

                                                                                                                                                  

My Queted Rate is ____________________________________________%(both figure and wards) Excess 

over/Less than/equal to the above Tender cost
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